00				
5				
15.				
117				
7				
_				
3				

	FORM PTÖ-1305 (Rev. 6-93)  Docket no: NBD-28  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	<b>W</b> 709	Patent and Trademark Office		
4115.78	Name of conveying party(ies):     Gary W. Scott     Stanley J. Brooks  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes x No	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Square D Company  Internal Address: Intellectual Property Department		
7	3. Nature of conveyance:  x Assignment		Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road City: Palatine State: IL Zip: 60067  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new app  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers		plication, the execution date of the application is: 4/15/98  B. Patent No.(s)  attached?			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:      Name: Larry I. Golden      Internal Address: Square D Comapny	6. 7.	Total number of applications and patents one Involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Street Address: 1415 South Roselle Road	8.	Deposit account number:		

City: Palatine State: IL

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

19-3875 (NBD-28)

40.00 CH

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a

true copy of the original document.

Kareem M. Irfan Name of Person Signing

Signature

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

4 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

60067

Zip:

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>NBD-28/SQRE173---</u> **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Gary W. Scott and Stanley J. Brooks</u>, have made an invention pertaining to <u>ARC DETECTION SENSOR UTILIZING DISCRETE INDUCTORS</u> as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. <u>NBD-28/SQRE173---</u>) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with Square D Company in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

n/A		
Gary W. Scott		(Date)
Stanley Brooks		4-1-98
Stanley J. Brooks		(Date)
Ŭ		
State of Jonnessex		
County of <u>Davidson</u>		
	11 1 0 6	
Signed or attested before me on	(Date)	by <u>Stanley I Brooks</u> (Name)
	*	
	<u> Va</u>	NOTARY PUBLIC
M	2001	
My commission expires 2-12-	<u>3LU-1</u> 1	

C: 69677(1HRH01!.DOC)

PATENT REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0655

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. <u>NBD-28/SQRE173---</u> **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I (we), <u>Gary W. Scott and Stanley J. Brooks</u>, have made an invention pertaining to <u>ARC DETECTION SENSOR UTILIZING DISCRETE INDUCTORS</u> as disclosed in a United States patent application (Attorney Docket No. <u>NBD-28/SQRE173---</u>) executed by me (us) on the date set forth below;

WHEREAS, SQUARE D COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Delaware having its principal business at Palatine, Illinois, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any United States and foreign Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with the employment covenant made with Square D Company in my (our) capacity as its employee(s) and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which I (we) hereby acknowledge, I (we) assign to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application based on said application, any Letters Patent granted on such applications, any reissue applications based on such Letters Patent, and all reissued Letters Patent granted on such reissue applications, and all my (our) foreign rights in and to said invention; and agree to communicate to SQUARE D COMPANY, or its representatives, all facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

FURTHER, I (we) hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any original or reissued Letters Patent which may be granted on such applications to SQUARE D COMPANY, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto subscribed my (our) name(s) on the date set forth opposite my (our) signature(s).

Jan W Scott	3-31-9P
Gary W./Scott	(Date)
Stanley J. Brooks	(Date)
State of <u>Towa</u>	
County of Linn	
Signed or attested before me on $\frac{3/31/98}{\text{(Date)}}$	by Gary W. Scott. (Name)
	NOTARY PUBLIC
My commission expires $10/26/98$ .	

C: 69677(LHRH01LDOC) PATENT
RECORDED: 04/15/1998 REEL: 9154 FRAME: 0656